FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Miguez to Engrossed House Bill No. 381 by Representative Miguez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and insert "R.S.
 33:140.112(A),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 4, after "board;" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 6 5, delete "of board members;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and on line 11, delete
- 9 "R.S. 33:140.112(B)(3) is hereby enacted" and insert "R.S. 33:140.112(A) is hereby
 10 amended and reenacted"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 18, after "Vermilion." delete the remainder of the line and on page 2, delete
lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 15 On page 2, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "(2) Two members shall be appointed by the governing authority of the
 parish of Iberia. At least one of such members shall have a bachelor's degree in
 agricultural science."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 12 in their entirety